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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVlCE COMMlSSION 

In re: Show Cause Proceedings agai nst) 
Go lden Bay Ut ilities Co rporation fo r ) 
violation of Sections 367.111(2), ) 
367.071, and 367.165 . Florida Statutes) _____________________________________ ) 

DOCKET NO. 88!345-WS 

ORDER NO. 20761 

lSSUED: 2-17-89 

The Eol l o\~i ng Commi ss i o ners pa rti cipated i n the dispos1ti o n I 
o t t hi s matter: 

BY THE COl~\I SS [ON: 

MICHAEL McK. WlLSON 
THOI-'.o\S M. BEARD 

BETT"l EASLEY 
J OHN T. HERNDON 

ORDER IMPOS£NG FINES 

C~~~ LSS ion Order No . 20286 , iss ued NQV CMCdC 7 . l Y88 , 
e~ rected Golde~ Bay Co l o ny Utilities Corporati n n. ("Golden Bay• 
o r " ut lity"), to s!'low cause t-1hy it shou ld no t be ::1ned up to 
:!i S·:lOO pe r d a y f o r vio lat i o n of Sections 367 .111(2) , 3o7 .07l, 
and 3 o7.165, Flo rida Statutes . and Flonda Ad:ni-li stra tl"le Code 
Rules 25-30.225(5)-(7), and 25-30.250. rhat order st ates that 
f:li !:.~re t:> file a timely wr1tten re s po n sll wo uld const ttute an 
a d:nissi o n of no ncompli ance w1th the statutory and regu latory 
;J:ov~s1ons cited in the Order a nd a •.taiver o i any n~ht to a 
hea:-ing. A written response to the show cause order was to be I 
:£led o n or after November 28, 1988. Golden Bay has failed to 
fl le a wr ltten response. 

We find that Golden Bay, by its failuro t o file a ny written 
respo nse to the show causa o rder. has adm1tted to t he facts and 
vio lations alleged tnerein. The facts d escribed in the show 
cause order c o n st itute vi o l ation s i n t hr ee s ub j ect areas: 
f ailure to pro v1oe safe . s ufficient and effic i ent service ; 
fa ilure t o comp l y wit h certificate transfer requirements; and 
a bando nment •.titho ut not i ce . Desp ite repeated requests, t he 
utili t y has no t compl ied wi t h app li cable requ irement !" or 
responded t o the sho\~ caus e orde r. Sectio n 367 .1 GL. Florida 
Statu t es, authorizes fines up to $5,000 f o r each o ffense and 
pro vides that each day the violation c o ntinues c o nst1tutes a 
separate offense. vie find it appropriate to fine t he utility 
$ 1,000 for each subject area, for a total of $3,000. 

It is t herefo re. 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Comm ission that 
Golden Bay Utilities Corporation, is hereby assessed a nne 
totalling $3,000 for violation of Sections 367.111(2 ), 367.07 ' , 
a nd 367.165, Flo rida Statutes . and Florid Administrative Code 
Rules 25-30 . 225(5 )-( 7 ), and 25-30.250. lt ts f ur t he r 

ORDERED t hat the aforesaid fine s h a ll be paid to this 
Conunission on or before March 22 , 19 89 . 
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By ORDER o f t he F l o r i da Publ i c Se r v i ce Commi s s i o n, 
lh s 17th doy o f __ __.f..~.~B.,UR""'U"'-'A!.l.RY,__ _ ___ , ___jj_~, 

&~ 
Di v i s i o n o i Rec o rds and Repo r ting 

( S E A L ) 

DAS 

NOTICE Of FURTHER PROCEEDI NGS OR J~DIC IAL REVf EW 

Tt:~ F e r d a Pu b lic Sen· i ce Commissto n is requtred by 
Secu o n 120 . 5.,('0) , F lorida Sta tutes . t; O no u f ·,· partl~s o t' a ny 
.Hlr:: l n l stra u v>! n~anng o r jud i cia l revi ew o t' Comm i s sio n ot ders 
r:h a t i s avai lable under Sect:io ns L20.57 o r ll0. 6cl , f l o r 1da 
5 ~ a t utes . a s we l l as t he procedu res and time li mltS that 
a p pl y . This nc tic e sho uld not be c o ns trued t:o me a n all 
r ~ques t:s f o r a n administrative he aring or j udicia l revi ew 1-1 ill 
ce ; r a nt~d o r r esu lt i n t he re l i e f sought. 

Any pa rty adversely a ffected by t he Co~mi ssion·s fina l 
act i o n i n t h i s matter may r e quest: 1 ) r eco nside r at i On o: t h~ 

-:!ecision by fi l i ng a mo t i o n f o r r econsidera t i o n •·lith t he 
Dire c t o r, Divisio l" o f Reco rds a nd Repo rting wi t hi n fift e e n (15 ) 
d ay s o f t he i s s uance o f t h i s o r d e r i n t he f o rm presc r 1bed by 
Ru l e 25-2 2 . 0 60. F l o r ida Admin i s t rative Co de ; o r 2 ) j udicial 
r~v t ew by t he f lo rid a Supr eme Co urt i n t he c a s e o f a n e lectric . 
qa s o r telepho ne util i ty o r t nc F1rst D t s ~ r i c t Co u rt of Appea l 
t n t he case o f a wa t er o r s e·.•e t uti l i t y by fi li ng a nv t 1c e o f 
a p pe a l wi t h the Di r ecto r . Dt visi o n o f Reco r ds and Repo t t ing a nd 
filing a c opy o i the no t i ce o f a ppeal a nd t he ti l ing fee with 
the a ppro pria t e c our t . Th i s fili ng must be comple ted wi th in 
th i r t y (30) d a y s af t er t he i s s ua nce o f this o rder , purs u a nt to 
Rule 9.110. Flo rida Ru l es o f Appel la t e Proc e d ure . The notice 
o f a ppea l mus t be i n t he f o r m s peci fi ed i n Rule 9 . 900(a), 
f l o r i da Ru l e s o f Appel l ate Proced u re. 
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